| Form PTO-1595 | 1861E1 HOLL BOILS LIBH 18016 SHILL BIR! | • Unite (8/40 (104 200) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL |
|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | | U.S. Patent and Tradem |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | 1027646 | | y y 1 |
| To the Honorable Commissione | er of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attache | d original documents or copy thereo |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 1.001 | 2. Name and addre | ess of receiving party(ies) |
| Reginald A. Mbachu | 8.4.09 | Name:DYNEA | Chemicals Oy |
| | • | Internal Address | , |
| Tyler G. Congleton | | % DYNEA U.S | : |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies |) attached? 🔙 Yes 🌉 No | % DINEA U.S | o.a., Inc. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | ⊑ Merger | _ | 1600 Valley Piver D |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Street Address: 1600 Valley River | |
| | _ | | |
| □ Other | | 17 | OP O |
| | | City:_Eugene | State:ORZip:_9 |
| Execution Date: March 4, 2004 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | t number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed to | ogether with a new applic | cation, the execution o | date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | 1 |
| 10/797,015 | · | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | ached? □ Yes KTNo | |
| 5. Name and address of party to v | | ached? 🔛 Yes 🔯 No 6. Total number of an | polications and patents involve |
| Name and address of party to v concerning document should be | vhom correspondence mailed: | 6. Total number of ap | |
| | vhom correspondence mailed: | | 10.00 |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap | 10.00 |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed | 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed | 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to | 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: Shanley and Baker | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed | 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to | be charged to deposit account |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: Shanley and Baker | vhom correspondence mailed: er | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no | be charged to deposit account with the charged the charged to deposit account with the charged the cha |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: Shanley and Baker | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no | be charged to deposit account with the charged the charged to deposit account with the charged the cha |
| Concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: Shanley and Baker Street Address: 2233 Wiscons | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not one of ap 02-0412 (Attach duplicate copy of | be charged to deposit account with the charged the charged to deposit account with the charged the cha |
| City: WashingtonState: DC | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not one of ap 02-0412 (Attach duplicate copy of | be charged to deposit account with the charged the charged to deposit account with the charged the cha |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: Shanley and Baker Street Address: 2233 Wiscons City: WashingtonState: DC | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. Zip: 20007 | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not 02-0412 (Attach duplicate copy of this SPACE | be charged to deposit accour |
| concerning document should be Name: Raymond N. Bake Internal Address: Shanley and Baker Street Address: 2233 Wiscons City: WashingtonState: DC- 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document. | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. Zip: 20007 DO NOT USE | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not 02-0412 (Attach duplicate copy of this SPACE | be charged to deposit account with the charged to deposit account |
| City: WashingtonState: DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original dock Raymond N. Baker, Reg. | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. Zip: 20007 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing intument. # 19,525 | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not one of the copy of the co | be charged to deposit account with the charged to deposit account |
| City: WashingtonState: DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original dock Raymond N. Baker, Reg. Name of Person Signing | whom correspondence mailed: er sin Ave., N.W. Zip: 20007 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing intument. # 19,525 | 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account not 02-0412 (Attach duplicate copy of this SPACE formation is true and of signature | be charged to deposit accourd with this page if paying by deposit accourd this page if paying by deposit account the correct and any attached copy that the correct and any attached copy the copy that the copy that the copy that the copy that the copy t |

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, REGINALD A. MBACHU of 3950 Goodpasture Loop, Suite W112, Eugene, OR 97401 U.S.A., and Tyler G. Congleton of 2631 Windsor Circle West, Eugene, OR 97477 U.S.A. (also referred to herein as ASSIGNORS) have made a certain new and useful invention entitled SPECTROSCOPIC MONITORING OF RESIN-APPLICATION PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY OF COMPOSITE WOOD VENEER PRODUCT, set forth in an Application for United States Patent filed on the 11th day of March , 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/797,015, with the below named ASSIGNEE being authorized to insert the Patent Application Serial Number, when ascertained; and WHEREAS, DYNEA Chemicals OY (also referred to herein as ASSIGNEE) Snellmaninkatu 13 Helsinki, FIN-00170 Finland, and having a place of business at DYNEA U.S.A., Inc. 1600 Valley River Drive, Eugene, Oregon 97401 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States (including its territories and possessions), and for all Nations having Patent Granting Authority; and, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be obtained on said

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby transfer and assign to DYNEA Chemicals Oy., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest: in said invention for the United States (including its territories and possessions) and all Nations having Patent Granting Authority; to all patents of the U.S. and other Nations which may be granted on said invention; and, to said application, including all U.S. and other Nation divisions, reissues, continuations and continuations—in-part thereof; and, said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents, and all such other Nations having

invention.

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0817 a Patent Granting Authority, to issue all patents on said invention, or resulting therefrom, to said DYNEA Chemical Oy., as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein for the full term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made; and, ASSIGNORS further covenant that each has the right to make this assignment and transfer; and each agrees to communicate to said Corporation, or its representative(s), any facts known to each relating to said invention, testify in any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do anything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and/or nominees to obtain, assign ownership, and enforce patent protection for said invention in the United States and in all such other Nations.

Reginald A. Mbachu

March 5, 2004

Date

Tyler G. Congleton

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

March 5, 2004

Date

842 C-9